S1250-BD1-XXXA-XX(-Z)
Gigabit Ethernet Single mode Fiber Optic Transceivers
 Access Technologies … FTTX, IP Digital Surveillance Networking
Wamin Optocomm Corporation   www.wamin.com.tw
5F, No.6, DuXing Road,  Hsinchu Science Park,  Hsinchu, Taiwan 300   Tel: +886-3-577-3518
Gigabit Ethernet-BiDi
1x9 Package, Simplex SC Connector,
-40˚C ~ 85˚C, Extended Temp. Range

 Gigabit Ethernet equipment interconnect
 Other data links with single mode fiber at similar data rates
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
 Full compliance with the physical layer of IEEE
802.3z Gigabit Ethernet at 1.25 GBd
 Linking distance up to 20~40 km over SMF
 1310 / 1550nm LD transmitter and InGaAs PIN
photodiode receiver
 Industry standard multisource 1 X 9 SIP
 Single 3.3 or 5.0 V power supply
 RoHS compliance
 Simplex SC connector interface
 DC or AC coupled LVPECL or PECL differential
input and output interfaces
 SD (Signal Detect) indicator
 Operating temperature from 0 ˚C to 70˚C or -40˚C
to 85˚C
 Compatibility of wave solder and aqueous wash
process with the dust cap plugged
PART NUMBER TEMP VOL,  LOGIC INTERFACE LD TYPE DIST
S1250-BD1-F3CA-P1(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVPECL/PECL 1310nm FP 20km
S1250-BD1-F3CA-T2(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVTTL/TTL 1310nm FP 20km
S1250-BD1-D5CA-P1(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVPECL/PECL 1550nm DFB 20km
S1250-BD1-D5CA-T2(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVTTL/TTL 1550nm DFB 20km
S1250-BD1-D3MA-P1(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVPECL/PECL 1310nm DFB 40km
S1250-BD1-D3MA-T2(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVTTL/TTL 1310nm DFB 40km
S1250-BD1-D5MA-P1(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVPECL/PECL 1550nm DFB 40km
S1250-BD1-D5MA-T2(-Z) 0˚C ~ 70˚C (-40˚C ~ 85˚C) 3.3 / 5.0V,  LVTTL/TTL 1550nm DFB 40km
S1250-BD1-XXXA-XX(-Z)
Gigabit Ethernet Single mode Fiber Optic Transceivers
 Access Technologies … FTTX, IP Digital Surveillance Networking
Wamin Optocomm Corporation   www.wamin.com.tw
5F, No.6, DuXing Road,  Hsinchu Science Park,  Hsinchu, Taiwan 300   Tel: +886-3-577-3518